



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Environment Department - State Wetland Authority Kerala (SWAK) -Permission granted to Dr.John.C.Mathew, Environment Programme Manager from the Directorate of Environment & Climate Change for participating in the World Wetlands Day-2024 Programme at Sirpur Wetland (Ramsar site), Indore scheduled on 2nd February 2024 – sanction accorded - Orders issued.

ENVIRONMENT (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.8/2024/ENVT Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 31-01-2024

Read Letter No.SWAK/A1/730/2023 dated 25.01.2024 from the Member Secretary, State Wetland Authority Kerala.

<u>ORDER</u>

The Member Secretary, State Wetland Authority Kerala in the letter read above, has requested to grant permission to Dr.John.C.Mathew, Environment Programme Manager from the Directorate of Environment & Climate Change (Nodal Officer/ Ramsar Site Manager of Vembanad-Kol Wetland) to attend the World Wetlands Day-2024 Programme at Sirpur Wetland (Ramsar site), Indore scheduled on 2 nd February 2024.

2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction for journey to Dr.John.C. Mathew, Environment Programme Manger from the Directorate of Environment & Climate Change (Nodal Officer/ Ramsar Site, Manager of Vembanad-Kol Wetland) to attend the World Wetlands Day-2024 Programme at Sirpur Wetland (Ramsar Site), Indore on 2 nd February, 2024.

3. His to and fro Journey by Air for the above purpose is also sanctioned. The expenditure for the journey shall be met from the Head of Account "3435 - 03 - 101-89-00- State Wetland Authority" Kerala.

(By order of the Governor) UNNIKUTTAN S S UNDER SECRETARY To:

1. Dr.Sujit Kumar Bajpayee, Joint Secretary, Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change, Indira Paryawaran Bhawan, Jorbagh, New Delhi-110 003 (W/CL).

2.Dr.John.C.Mathew, Environment Programme Manager from the

Directorate of Environment & Climate Change

- 3. The Member Secretary, State Wetland Authority Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 4. The Director, Environment & Climate Change
- 5. The Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala
- 6. The District Treasury Officer, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 7. The Director, Information & Public Relation (Web & New Media)-(for publication in the Government Web site).
- 8.Stock File (ENVT-A2/12/2024-ENVT).

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer